Fﬂmﬁ(i” ' 2010-2018, Ram HD Dually
: 7 . ~2019-Current, Ram HD Dually without flare
R MUDFLAPS Mud Flap Set
Mounting Diagram & Instructions
For use with 19” Rubber
GB168068

IMPORTANT:

The manufacturer is not responsible for negligent use of vehicle with mud flaps installed, including
over-tightening of screws and bolts causing damage to vehicle or mud flaps.

TOOLS REQUIRED

-

eSS )

Electric or re-chargeable 1/4 3/8” and 5/16” wrench 3/8” Socket Driver
%" or 3/8” drill. drill bit and socket set

SCREWS / FASTENERS / WASHERS / FLAPS - PARTS BAG #768067

(1) SS Mount, DS

(1) SS Mount, PS

(1) Brkt, Z,DS § (1) Brkt, Z,PS ﬁ

Part #755530 Part #755531 |- Part # 750433 \ Part #750434 /

e) (44) Washer, Flat f) (20) Screw Machine c) (20) Nut, Hex, SS @ d) (20) Lock Washer
0.203”x 1" 18ga @ #10-24UNC x 1-1/2 #10 \.’ #10 @
Part #018081 Part #012027 Part #025003 Part #024001

Note: 2010-2018 Models require less hardware than 2019-2020 Models.
If you are installing on a 2010-2018 Model, you will have extra hardware

Prior to installation of your Mud Flap, see the above diagrams and parts list for all necessary parts.
Start on the driver side.

INSTALLATION
For ease of installation, it is suggested that the wheel be removed.

1.

5a.

Align bracket to rubber (purchased separately) as shown in Diagram #1. Drill 4” holes into rubber through bracket holes. Cut rubber to
match bracket profile.

Remove factory harness mounts A & B with harness and reinstall to the “Z” bracket holes C & D.

Bolt the upper holes of the “Z” bracket to the existing factory push screw holes A & B with two machine screws, four flat washers, two
lock washers and two hex nuts.

Remove the factory screws #11 & #12 on the wheel flare as shown on the diagram and reinstall the two factory screws, with flat washers,
on holes #1 and #2 through the factory holes #11 and #12.

Drill a %" hole (7 places) from holes #3 to #9 through the factory tub liner then fasten holes #3 and #4 through the factory tub liner
into the “Z” bracket bottom holes with two machine screws, four flat washers, two lock washers & two hex nuts. For the remaining holes,
fasten with 5 machine screws, 10 flat washers, 5 lock washers, and 5 hex nuts.

For 2019-2020 models, drill a ¥4 hole from the back lower corner of the factory plastic molding through the rubber flap to create hole
#10, and then secure the flap using a machine screw, two flat washers, a lock washer, and a hex nut.

QURERS 7y
¥ 4,

TRUCK 2
HARDWARE

PRECIS/ION DESIGN

S
& (\\\-“\

1520 -33 St N - Lethbridge, AB T1H 5H3 - Canada
Toll free: 1-800-661-8208 + Email: info@truckhardware.ca + www.truckhardware.ca

v' Check all fasteners for tightness. Repeat procedure on passenger side. T

Apr. 29, 2021



Diagram #1 - 19”7 REF. ——————=| e 19" REF, ———==
LINE—=UP PANEL LINE-UP PANEL
W/FLAP ON THIS SIDE W/FLAP ON THIS SIDE
(DRIVER SIDE) (DRIVER SIDE) 1
x
CUT—OFF THE CUT—OFF THE TOP OF
HATCHED AREA HATCHED AREA THE FLAP
P F
TOP OF N z : [ 1 : N X - % TOP OF
THE FLAP ) ) THE PANEL
TO
TOP OF
THE PANEL UPPER MOUNT PANEL ° °  UPPER MOUNT PANEL
(DRIVE SIDE) (PASSENGER SIDE)
24" 24"
REF. REF.
@ @ @ @ @ a @ )
e See @ 0 Fwa @) o e © © Fau @)
S ) 1 1 S )
RUBBER FLAP (DRIVER SIDE) RUBBER FLAP (PASSENGER SIDE)
Diagram #2 / o
LOCK WASHER, #10 WASHER, 0.203" X 1"
—
HARNESSFIGgI’:l;; a MACHINE SCREW, #10 X 1-1/2"
HEX NUT
(/ #10
A P 1 LOCK WHEEL WELL
g5 . \ WASHER
ﬂARN — )/ MO
oR _ FACTORY SCREWS
/ o
/ ~ LON T
HEX NUT, #10 ~_ 7
@

LOCK WASHER, #10

FLAT WASHER, 0.203" X 1"

it
< | EXISTING
[ K2 FACTORY SCREW
TEK SCREW

WASHER
0.203" X 1"

N LroX o1y
&(PAQT OF THE FLAP KITO

FLAT WASHER

0281" X 1’
FACTORY PLASTIC MOLDING ON L (PART OF THE FLAP KIT
THE 2019 & 2020 MODELS ONLY
EXISTING
FLAT WASHER FACTORY SCREW
0.203" X 1"

FLAT WASHER, 0.203" X 1"

MACHINE SCREW, #10 X 1-1/2"



